
T Union GT Cr2Mo SC T Union GT Cr2Mo SC

(Wt. %)

*X 15ppm

(

AWS B4.0M)

mm Kg

AWS A5.28 AWS A5.28GB/T8110 GB/T8110Specification
Clas. Code

Properties &
Application

Base Metals

AWS AWS

EN EN

Typical*

*X-factor 15ppm

Guarantee

Operating
Data

Welding Position

Size &
Packing

Product No. Size (mm) Pack Kg/pack

( /h)
PWHT Shield

Gas

ER90S-G(E R90S-B3 mod.) ER90S-G(E R90S-B3 mod.)ER62-G ER62-G

Low Alloyed Steel GTAW Rod/Wire

620 620

500 500

620 620

515-690 515-690

515-690 515-690

540 540

400 400

540 540

415 415

415 415

17 17

18 18

22 22

22 22

22 22

- -

47 47

55 55

55 55

55 55

- -

- -

55 55

55 55

55 55

I1 I1

I1 I1

I1 I1

I1 I1

I1 I1

690/1 690/1

690/1 690/1

690/1 690/1

AWS AWS

EN
EN

( /h) (MPa) (MPa)(MPa) (MPa)(%) (%)+20 +20-30 -30

C

-

0.04
0.12

0.10

C

-

0.04
0.12

0.10

Si

-

0.50
0.80

0.30

Si

-

0.50
0.80

0.30

Mn

-

0.80
1.20

0.65

Mn

-

0.80
1.20

0.65

Cr

2.30

-

3.00

2.45

Cr

2.30

-

3.00

2.45

Mo

-

0.90
1.20

1.00

Mo

-

0.90
1.20

1.00

Cu

-

-
0.30

0.05

Cu

-

-
0.30

0.05

Ni

-

-
0.30

0.15

Ni

-

-
0.30

0.15

1.0

1.2

2.0x1000

2.4x1000

1.0

1.2

2.0x1000

2.4x1000

S300

S300

Spool S300

Spool S300

Box

Box

10.0

15.0

20.0

20.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

20.0

Chemical
Composition
of
(Wt. %)

Rod

Mechanical
Properties
of All Weld 
Metal
(According to 
AWS B4.0M)

EN ISO 21952-A EN ISO 21952-A

W  CrMo2 Si W  CrMo2 Si

P

-

-
0.020

0.010

P

-

-
0.020

0.010

S

-

-
0.020

0.010

S

-

-
0.020

0.010

2.25Cr -1Mo

10 CrMo 9-10 12 CrMo 9-10 10 CrSiMoV 7 15CrMoV 5-10 SA335Gr. P22

SA217Gr. Wc9

10 CrMo 9-10 12 CrMo 9-10 10 CrSiMoV 7 15CrMoV 5-10 SA335Gr. P22

SA217Gr. Wc9

-

-

67007

67006

-

-

67007

67006

Polarity:                DC-
Shielding gas: EN 439 I1

Wire Mark:  W III

GTAW solid rod for the welding of 2.25Cr-1Mo low alloyed and creep resistant 

steels.

Applications include the welding of low alloyed and creep resistant steels in boiler,

tank, and pipeline.

Special fabrication for hydrogenation reactor, low impurity content of weld metal, 

can meet step-cooling requirements of hydrogenation reactor.

: DC-

:  EN 439  I1 

 W III

Sb

0.003

-

-

Sb

0.003

-

-

Sn

0.005

-

-

Sn

0.005

-

-

As

0.005

-

-

As

0.005

-

-

+2
690/26

+2
690/6 +     VTr54+3 VTr54 0

+2
690/26

+2
690/6 +Step-cooling    VTr54+3 VTr54 0

+2
690/6

+2
690/6

+2
690/6

57 58


